



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13760/2025

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Mr. Ankit
Rajgarhia, Mr. Adith Nair and Ms.
Yashodhara Gupta, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL DRUGS STANDARD

CONTROL ORGANISATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Advocate (appearance not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.11.2025

CM APPL. 74271/2025 - Stay

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.
3. Let reply be filed within a period of 10 days from today.
4. List on 15.12.2025 in the category of “*supplementary matters*”.

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/at