



\$~131

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13760/2025, CM APPL. 56422/2025, CM APPL. 56423/2025, CM APPL. 56424/2025, CM APPL. 74271/2025 CM APPL. 78956/2025

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv. alongwith Mr. Darpan Wadhwa, Sr. Adv., Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Ms. Meghna Mishra and Mr. Naman Joshi, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL DRUGS STANDARD
CONTROL ORGANISATION & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Biswajit Dubey, CGSC alongwith Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich and Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay, Advocates for R1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

15.12.2025

List on 15.01.2026, the date already fixed.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/at