



\$~86

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 13760/2025, CM APPLs. 56422-24/2025**  
**INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Darpan Wadhwa, Sr Advocate,  
Mrs Meghana Mishra, Mr.Anirudh  
Bakhru, Mr.Ankit Rajgarhia,  
Mr.Naman Joshi, Mr.Adith Nair &  
Ms Yashodhara Gupta, Advocates.

versus

**CENTRAL DRUGS STANDARD CONTROL ORGANISATION &  
ANR.** .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC  
alongwith Ms Gurleen Kaur Waraich  
and Mr Kritarth Upadhyay,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**  
**15.01.2026**

%

**CM APPL. 78956/2025 (Delay)**

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the delay of three days is condoned.
2. Reply be taken on record.
3. The application stands disposed of.

**CM APPL. 74271/2025**

4. Since reply to this application is filed, let this application be listed for consideration on 25.02.2026.

**PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**JANUARY 15, 2026**

tr/ap