



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13760/2025, CM APPL. 56422-56424/2025, CM APPL. 74271/2025 and CM APPL. 22144/2026**

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi Sr. Adv., Mr. Darpan Wadhwa Sr. Adv., Mr. Anirudh Bhakru Adv, with Ms. Meghna Mishra, Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Mr. Adith Nair, Ms. Yashodhara Gupta, Mr. Prajjwal Chauhan Advocates

Versus

CENTRAL DRUGS STANDARD CONTROL ORGANISATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG with Ms.Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC Mr. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Mr. Kritarth Upadhyay, Mr. Vivek Sharma, Mr. Amulya Dev Mishra, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. R V Prabhat, Mr. Shubham Sharma, Mr. Yash wardhan Sharma, Mr. Naman, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. In deference to the observations made by the Court, Mr. Chetan Sharma, learned ASG has pointed out due diligence to be followed by the petitioner and a copy thereof, has been handed over Mr. Sandeep Sethi,



learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

2. Let Mr. Sethi to revert back to the aforesaid aspect.
3. List on 21.07.2026.
4. Subject to earlier undertaking, the interim arrangement already made shall remain in force till the next date of hearing.
5. Needless to state that if there is any breach of the undertaking, the respondents shall be at liberty to place it on record.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Nc