



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010661412025

+ **W.P.(C) 13760/2025**

INDIAMART INTERMESH LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Naman Joshi, Mr. Adith Nair and
Mr. Baishnovi Meher, Advs.**

versus

**CENTRAL DRUGS STANDARD CONTROL ORGANISATION &
ANR.Respondents**

Through: **Ms. Radhika Bishwajit Dubey, CGSC
with Ms. Gurleen Kaur Waraich, Mr.
Kritarth Upadhyay, Mr. Vivek
Sharma, Mr. Amulya Dev Mishra,
Mr. Saksham Sharma and Mr. Ayush
Dogra, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% 14.08.2026

CM APPL. 54237/2026

1. By way of the present application, respondent no. 1/applicant seeks early hearing of the writ petition.
2. Issue notice. The learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the petitioner/non-applicant.
3. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the prayer made in the same is allowed and the date is preponed from 18.11.2026 to 12.10.2026.
4. Application stands disposed of.



5. The earlier date fixed, i.e., 18.11.2026 stands cancelled.

W.P.(C) 13760/2025

6. List on 12.10.2026.

7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

**AUGUST 14, 2026/A
TD**